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THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED
BY:

Brian Meltzer

MELTZER, PURTILL & STELLE
LLC

1515 East Woodfield Road

Suite 250

Schaumburg, IMinois 60173-5431
(847) 330-2400

RETURN TG ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER"S USE. ONLY

Jean Marie Klippstein

The Ryland Groun/ Inc.

1141 E. Main Streee Gtz 108
East Dundee, IL 60113

30084109410010 - Supp. No. 9 06/30/03

SIIPPLEMENT NO. 9 TO
TION ©£-CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FO
ANTERBU#Y FIELDS CONDOMINIUM

L A r-:e.lF
FHE N o
QEol e

/7 e
S‘(pplement is made and entered it#0-by The Ryland Group, Incg8
corporation {"Declarant”).

Declarant Recorded the Declaration of Condominium Cwaership for Canterbul’
Condominium (the "Condominium Declaration”) on June 18, 2002/n-the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds for Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. 0020681352. The.Condominium
Declaration submitted certain real estate to the provisions of the Condomiritm Property Act of
the State of Illinois (the "Act") and subjected such real estate to the Condominitim Declaration.

In Article Eight of the Condominium Declaration, Declarant reserved the rizht and power
to add portions of the Development Area from time to time to the Condominium Declaration and
submit such portions to the provisions of the Act. Declarant exercised this right and power by
recording the following documents:

Name of Document Recording Date Recording Number
Supplement No. 1 08-23-02 0020928674
Supplement No. 2 09-19-02 0021027869
Supplement No. 3 10-30-02 0021196244
Supplement No. 4 01-14-03 0030066174
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Supplement No. 5 2 ‘ (o3 003018801+
Supplement No. 6 03-18-03 0030367946
Supplement No. 7 05-15-03 0313539027
Supplement No. 8 als &31703305

Declarant desires once again to exercise the right and power reserved in Article Eight of
the Condominium Declaration to add and submit certain real estate to the provisions of the Act
and the Condominium Declaration.

NOW, THEREFORE, Declarant does hereby supplement and amend the Condominium
Declaratica ¢s follows:

1. Telms. All terms used herein, if not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings
set forth in the'Cerdominium Declaration.

2. Added Propert/Amendment of Exhibit B. The portion of the Development Area
which is legally described iii the Ninth Amendment to Exhibit B attached hereto is hereby made
subject to the Condominium Treclaration as "Added Property" and is also submitted to the
provisions of the Act. Exhibit E to Lhe Condominium Declaration is hereby amended to include
the Added Property which is legally dzscribed in the Ninth Amendment to Exhibit B attached
hereto.

3. The Added Dwelling Units/Amendment of Exhibit C. Exhibit C to the Condominium
Declaration is hereby amended by adding to ard.paking a part of Exhibit C the plats of the
Added Property which are attached hereto. Exhisit 2, as hereby amended and supplemented,
identifies each Added Dwelling Unit in the Added Pioperty and assigns to it an identifying
symbol.

4. Amendment of Exhibit D. To reflect the addition of ttie Added Dwelling Units, the
list of the Undivided Interests of the Dwelling Units as shown in&xhibit D to the Condominium
Declaration is hereby amended to be as set forth in the Ninth Amended and Restated Exhibit D,
which is attached hereto.

5. Covenants to Run With Land. The covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements
contained in the Condominium Declaration, as amended by this Supplement, shall nm with and
bind the Condominium Property, including the Added Property and Added Dwelling Units.
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6. Continuation. As expressly hereby amended, the Condominium Declaration shall
continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

i ~
Dated&) u\j {2 2003

The Ryland Group, Inc., a Maryland corporation

Byksuuu-\ Q%

Title: Pecn ¥ \Jiee Pees

ATTEST:

By: ; A -
Title:_\| £ _SALES € marinA/(

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

L )88
COUNTY O )

1, the undersjgned, a Nptary Public in and for said Count* ir'the State aforesaid, do
here rtbfy th {(/ VAL g’[ or of The Ryland Group, Inc.,

AN, the reof, personally-known to me to be

/%he same ersons whosed? e subscribed to the for%flg instrument as such
211 u and’ KA WU, respectively, appeared betoic me this day in
persed and acknowledged that they signed ad delivered the said instrument as their own free

and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses aud purposes
therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this l 5 day of \Ja(/\,l,d\ ,2003.

g W KPS

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

JEANM KUPPSTOE.r-lN LNOIS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF iL

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01-07-07




0320332021 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NINTH AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT B TO
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR
CANTERBURY FIELDS CONDOMINIUM

THAT PART OF LOT 5 IN CANTERBURY FIELDS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF
THE WEST HALF OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 5, THE EAST HALF OF FRACTIONAL
SECTION 6, THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 7 AND THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 8, ALL TN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE
THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
DECEMBEX 18, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER (011203549, IN THE VILLAGE OF
HOFFMAN ESTATES, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT TilE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID 1OT 5; THENCE NORTH 77
DEGREES 54 MINUTFS03 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 5,
93.13 FEET; THENCE NORTH 21 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST, 160.07
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 75 DFGREES 05 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, 92.24 FEET TO
THE EAST LINE OF SAID 10T 5; THENCE SOUTH 21 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 20
SECONDS WEST, ALONG SALD EAST LINE, 152.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 14,366 SOUARE FEET OR 0.330 ACRES

ADDRESSES:

49-1 1780 Kelberg Avenue, Hoffman Estates, IL
492 1782 Kelberg Avenue, Hoffman Estates, IL
49-3 1784 Kelberg Avenue, Hoffman Estates, IL
49-4 1786 Kelberg Avenue, Hoffman Estates, 1L

PINS: 06-05-100-020
06-06-200-035
06-07-201-008
06-07-201-009
06-07-201-010
06-08-100-002
06-08-100-005
06-08-100-006




NINTH AMENDED AND RESTATED EXHIBIT D TO THE
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR
CANTERBURY FIELDS CONDOMINIUM

Dwelling
Unit No.

13-1
13-2
13-3
13-4

14-1
14-2
14-3
14-4
14-5

15-]
15-2
15-3
15-4
15-5

16-1
16-2
16-3
16-4

36-1
36-2
36-3
36-4
36-3

37-1
37-2
37-3
37-4
37-5
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Undivided Interests

Model

Wiltshire
Berkshire
Berkshire
Somerset

Penrose
Cheswick
Cheswick
Penrose
Somerset

Penrose

Rerkshire
Berkshire
Bezkshire
Somcract

Penrose

Betkshire
Berkshire
Somerset

Somerset
Penrose

Cheswick
Cheswick
Wiltshire

Somerset
Berkshire
Berkshire
Penrose

Wiltshire

it e T T

Undivided
Interest

1.259%
1.010%
1.010%
1.162%

1.232%
1.041%
1.041%
1.232%
1.162%

1.232%
1.010%
1.010%
1.010%
1.162%

1.232%
1.010%
1.010%
1.162%

1.162%
1.232%
1.041%
1.041%
1.259%

1.162%
1.010%
1.010%
1.232%
1.259%



Dwelling
Unit No.

41-1
41-2
41-3
41-4
41-5

-1
42-2
42-3
42-4

43-1
432
433
43-4

44-1
44-2
443
44-4
44-5
44-6

45-1
45-2
45-3
45-4
45-5

46-1
462
46-3
46-4
46-5

47-1
47-2
47-3
47-4
475
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Model

Somerset
Berkshire
Berkshire
Penrose

Wiltshire

Somerset
Penrose
Berkshire
Penrose

Somerset
Penrose

Berkshire
Somerset

Somerset
Berkshire
Cheswick
Cheswick
Pernrose

Soncrset

Penrose

Berkshire
Cheswick
Cheswick
Somerset

Penrose

Cheswick
Cheswick
Berkshire
Wiltshire

Penrose

Cheswick
Cheswick
Berkshire
Somerset
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Undivided
Interest

1.162%
1.010%
1.010%
1.232%
1.259%

1.162%
1.232%
1.010%
1.232%

1.162%
1.232%
1.010%
1.162%

1.162%
1.010%
1.041%
1.041%
1.232%
1.162%

1.232%
1.010%
1.041%
1.041%
1.162%

1.232%
1.041%
1.041%
1.010%
1.260%

1.232%
1.041%
1.041%
1.010%
1.162%



Dwelling
Unit No.

48-1
48-2
48-3
48-4
48-5

49-1
49-2
49-3
49-4

50-1
50-2
50-3
50-4

51-1
51-2
51-3
51-4
51-5

54-1
54.2
543
54-4

55-1
55-2
55-3
55-4
55-5
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Model

Somerset
Cheswick
Cheswick
Penrose
Penrose

Somerset
Penrose
Berkshire
Penrose

Somerset
Penrose
Berkshire
Penrose

Penrose

Berkshire
Cheswick
Cheswick
Qorperset

Penrose

Berkshire
Berkshire
Somerset

Penrose
Berkshire
Berkshire
Penrose
Somerset
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TOTAL:

Undivided
Interest

1.162%
1.041%
1.041%
1.232%
1.232%

1.162%
1.232%
1.010%
1.232%

1.162%
1.232%
1.010%
1.232%

1.232%
1.010%
1.041%
1.041%
1.162%

1.232%
1.010%
1.010%
1.162%

1.232%
1.010%
1.010%
1.232%

100.000%



