

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$74.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/22/2003 08:56 AM Pg: 1 of 9

EXHIBIT

ATTACHED TO

3004 CC

DOCUMENT

SEE PLAT INDEX

0320332021 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Brian Meltzer MELTZER, PURTILL & STELLE LLC 1515 East Woodfield Road Suite 250 Schaumburg, Illinois 60173-5431 (847) 330-2400

RETURN TC.

Jean Marie Klippstein The Ryland Gro. p. Inc. 1141 E. Main Street Sta 108 East Dundee, IL 60118 ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

06/30/03

30084\094\0010 - Supp. No. 9

SUPPLEMENT NO. 9 TO

DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR

CANTERBURY FIELDS CONDOMINIUM

OK AY

This Supplement is made and entered into by The Ryland Group, Inc. corporation "Declarant").

RECITALS

Declarant Recorded the Declaration of Condominium Cwnership for Canterbury Fields Condominium (the "Condominium Declaration") on June 18, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. 0020681352. The Condominium Declaration submitted certain real estate to the provisions of the Condominium Property Act of the State of Illinois (the "Act") and subjected such real estate to the Condominium Declaration.

In Article Eight of the Condominium Declaration, Declarant reserved the right and power to add portions of the Development Area from time to time to the Condominium Declaration and submit such portions to the provisions of the Act. Declarant exercised this right and power by recording the following documents:

Name of Document	Recording Date	Recording Number
Supplement No. 1	08-23-02	0020928674
Supplement No. 2	09-19-02	0021027869
Supplement No. 3	10-30-02	0021196244
Supplement No. 4	01-14-03	0030066174

0320332021 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Supplement No. 5	2/1103	0030188017
Supplement No. 6	03-18-03	0030367946
Supplement No. 7	05-15-03	0313539027
Supplement No. 8	10/19/03	<u>0317032051</u>

Declarant desires once again to exercise the right and power reserved in Article Eight of the Condominium Declaration to add and submit certain real estate to the provisions of the Act and the Condominium Declaration.

NOW, THEREFORE, Declarant does hereby supplement and amend the Condominium Declaration as follows:

- 1. <u>Terms</u> All terms used herein, if not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings set forth in the Cordominium Declaration.
- 2. Added Property/Amendment of Exhibit B. The portion of the Development Area which is legally described in the Ninth Amendment to Exhibit B attached hereto is hereby made subject to the Condominium Declaration as "Added Property" and is also submitted to the provisions of the Act. Exhibit E to the Condominium Declaration is hereby amended to include the Added Property which is legally described in the Ninth Amendment to Exhibit B attached hereto.
- 3. The Added Dwelling Units/Amendment of Exhibit C. Exhibit C to the Condominium Declaration is hereby amended by adding to and making a part of Exhibit C the plats of the Added Property which are attached hereto. Exhibit C, as hereby amended and supplemented, identifies each Added Dwelling Unit in the Added Property and assigns to it an identifying symbol.
- 4. <u>Amendment of Exhibit D</u>. To reflect the addition of the Added Dwelling Units, the list of the Undivided Interests of the Dwelling Units as shown in Exhibit D to the Condominium Declaration is hereby amended to be as set forth in the Ninth Amended and Restated Exhibit D, which is attached hereto.
- 5. <u>Covenants to Run With Land</u>. The covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements contained in the Condominium Declaration, as amended by this Supplement, shall run with and bind the Condominium Property, including the Added Property and Added Dwelling Units.

6. <u>Continuation</u> . As expressly hereby amended, the Condominium Declaration shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.
Dated 15, 2003 The Ryland Group, Inc., a Maryland corporation
The Hylana Group,
By: <u>Jacus Pains</u> Title: Assn't Vice Pres,
ATTEST:
By: Title: VP SALES & MACKITAGE
Title: VP SALESE MALKENNG
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
a () SS
COUNTY OF (COUNTY OF COUN
4
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, ir, the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Wy CAUNG, The Ryland Group, men
the same are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
the same persons whose wantes are substituted in the same persons whose was also substituted in the same persons which is substituted in the same persons which it is substituted in the same persons which is subst
E 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
person and acknowledged that they signed and derivered the said management and purposes and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 15th day of 144, 2003.
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01-07-07

0320332021 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NINTH AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT B TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR CANTERBURY FIELDS CONDOMINIUM

THAT PART OF LOT 5 IN CANTERBURY FIELDS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 5, THE EAST HALF OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 6, THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 7 AND THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PROCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 18, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0011203549, IN THE VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESCATES, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 5; THENCE NORTH 77 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 5, 93.13 FEET; THENCE NORTH 21 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST, 160.07 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 73 DFGREES 05 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, 92.24 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 5; THENCE SOUTH 21 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST, ALONG SAID EAST LINE, 152.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

> ARE CONTO CONTAINING 14,366 SQUARE FEET OR 0.330 ACRES

ADDRESSES:

1780 Kelberg Avenue, Hoffman Estates, IL 49-1

1782 Kelberg Avenue, Hoffman Estates, IL 49-2

1784 Kelberg Avenue, Hoffman Estates, IL 49-3

1786 Kelberg Avenue, Hoffman Estates, IL 49-4

PINS: 06-05-100-020

06-06-200-035

06-07-201-008

06-07-201-009

06-07-201-010

06-08-100-002

06-08-100-005

06-08-100-006

NINTH AMENDED AND RESTATED EXHIBIT D TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR CANTERBURY FIELDS CONDOMINIUM

Undivided Interests

Dwelling <u>Unit No.</u>	<u>Mo</u>	<u>del</u>	Undivided <u>Interest</u>
13-1	Ber	ltshire rkshire rkshire merset	1.259% 1.010% 1.010% 1.162%
14-1 14-2 14-3 14-4 14-5	Ch Ch Pe	nrose neswick neswick nrose omerset	1.232% 1.041% 1.041% 1.232% 1.162%
15-1 15-2 15-3 15-4 15-5	Bo Bo	enrose erkshire erkshire erkshire onurset	1.232% 1.010% 1.010% 1.010% 1.162%
16-1 16-2 16-3 16-4	B B	enrose serkshire serkshire somerset Somerset	1.232% 1.010% 1.010% 1.162%
36-1 36-2 36-3 36-4 36-5	F (Somerset Penrose Cheswick Cheswick Wiltshire	1.162% 1.232% 1.041% 1.041% 1.259%
37-1 37-2 37-3 37-4 37-5		Somerset Berkshire Berkshire Penrose Wiltshire	1.162% 1.010% 1.010% 1.232% 1.259%

Dwelling Unit No.	<u>Model</u>	Undivided <u>Interest</u>
	C argat	1.162%
41-1	Somerset	1.010%
41-2	Berkshire	1.010%
41-3	Berkshire	1.232%
41-4	Penrose	1.259%
41-5	Wiltshire	
	0	1.162%
42-1	Somerset	1.232%
42-2	Penrose	1.010%
42-3	Berkshire	1.232%
42-4	Penrose	1.23270
4 2-4	Berkshire Penrose Somerset Penrose Berkshire	1.162%
43-1	Somerset	1.232%
43-2	Penrose	1.010%
43-2	Berkshire	1.162%
43-3	Somerset	1.102/0
43-4		1.162%
44-1	Somerset	1.010%
	Berkshire	1.041%
44-2	Cheswick	1.041%
44-3	Cneswick	1.232%
44-4	Perrose	1.162%
44-5	Somercet	1.10270
44-6		1.232%
45-1	Penrose	1.010%
45-2	Berkshire	1.041%
45-2 45-3	Cheswick	1 041%
	Cheswick	1.162%
45-4	Somerset	1.1027
45-5	Cheswick Somerset	1.232% 1.041% 1.041%
46.1	Penrose	1.041%
46-1	Cheswick	1.041%
46-2	Cheswick	1.010%
46-3	Berkshire	1.260%
46-4	Wiltshire	1,20070
46-5		1.232%
	Penrose	1.041%
47-1	Cheswick	1.041%
47-2	Cheswick	1.010%
47-3	Berkshire	1.162%
47-4	Somerset	1.102/0
47-5		

Dwelling <u>Unit No.</u>	<u>Model</u>	Undivided <u>Interest</u>
	Somerset	1.162%
48-1	Cheswick	1.041%
48-2	Cheswick	1.041%
48-3	Penrose	1.232%
48-4	Penrose	1.232%
48-5	remose	
	Compared	1.162%
49-1	Somerset	1.232%
49-2	Penrose	1.010%
49-3	Berkshire	1.232%
49-4	Berkshire Penrose Somerset Penrose Berkshire	
•-	Q	1.162%
50-1	Somerset	1.232%
50-2	Penrose	1.010%
50-3	Berkshire	1.232%
50-4	Penrose	
50 .		1.232%
51-1	Penrose	1.010%
51-2	Berkshire	1.041%
51-3	Cheswick	1.041%
51-4	Cneswick	1.162%
51-5	Somerset	
31-3	4h.	1,232%
54-1	Penrose	1.010%
54-1 54-2	Berkshire	1.010%
54-2 54-3	Berkshire	1.162%
54-4	Somerset	
J 4-4		1.232%
55-1	Penrose	1.010%
55-2	Berkshire	1.0100/.
	Berkshire	1.232%
55-3	Penrose	1.232% 1.162%
55-4 55-5	Somerset	
55-5	ጥ/	OTAL: 100.000%
	10	ALL.